

## No. F.1(53)-PTG/2017/ 3985 - 90 GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA G.A(PRINTING & STATIONERY) DEPARTMNT

Bardowali, Agartala-799003

Dated the Agartala 21 th December, 2020.

## NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of Section 19(1) of the Right to information Act, 2005, and in supersession of earlier notification in this respect of Director, G.A(Printing & Stationery) Department is hereby designated as the First Appellate Authority for the G.A (Printing & Stationery) Department, Government of Tripura, Agartala.

2. Full address of First Appellate Authority is as follows:-

Sri S. Mog,
Director,
G.A(Printing & Stationery) Department
Government of Tripura,
Bardowali, Agartala, Pin- 799003,
Phone no. 0381- 2370189.

3. This Notification will take with immediate effect.

Deputy Secretary

Government of Tripura

Copy to:-

- 1. The Principal Secretary, G.A(AR) Department, Government of Tripura, Agartala.
- 2. The Secretary, Tripura Information Commission, Pandit Neheru Complex, Gurkhabasti, Agartala.
- 3. The DOG & STO , NIC Tripura Unit, Agartala for circulated in the website.
  - 4. The Director, First Appellate Authority, G.A(Printing & Stationery) Department, Agartala.
  - 5. Shri Dharsiram Debbarma, Office Supdt.(SPIO), G.A (Printing & Stationery) Department, Agartala.
  - 6. Notice Board.